
Marshall’s ATA Black Belt Academy   NEXT TESTING  Oct 2nd&3rd/ BB Oct 10th 

Phone: (940) 271-4217 

www.marshallsata.com 

www.marshallstaekwondo.com 

E-mail: Marshallsata@Verizon.Net 

cynthia_marshall@msn.com 

Robert.Marshall1@Verizon.net 

2900 Wind River Lane #138 

Denton, TX  76210 

September 2013 

HAPPY  BIRTHDAY 

 

 

Sam Peeksen                 9/1 
Preston Couch             9/13 

Elvis Begaj                  9/14 

Leila Cotman               9/15 

Robert Marshall, Jr.     9/19 

Vanessa Bristow           9/20 

Tyler Westrom             9/24 

Alan Au                        9/27 

Aiden Desjardins          9/28 

Private Lessons are available for 
students wanting one to one Instruc-

tion on their Forms, Weapons, 
Board Breaks, etc.  

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

1 2  

No Classes 

Marshall’s ATA 

Closed for La-

bor Day holiday 

 

3 

Marshall’s ATA 

Reopens w/

regular Sched-

ule 

  

4  

 

 

5 

Final Summer 

Concert 

Mockingbyrd 

Station            

7 - 8:30pm 

6 

 

7  

8 

  

9  

  

10 

 

11 

 

12 

 

13 

 

  

 

 

14  

No Classes 

Marshall’s ATA 

In-School     

Tournament 

Begins at 9:30a 

15 

  

16 

 

17 

 

 

18 

 

19  

 

 

 

20 

 

Regional Tour-

nament in    

Mesquite, Tx    

Class –B- 

21 

Ldrship Class 

Regional Tour-

nament in     

Mesquite, Tx    

Class –B- 

22 

 

23 

 

 

24 

 

25 

  

 

 

26 

  

27 

       

End of 1st 6 

weeks 

28 

Ldrship Class 

Chm Kathy Lee  

Tournament in 

Conway, Ar 

Class-B- 

29 

 

 

 

30 

 

1 

Marshall’s ATA 

Students Begin 

wearing Full 

Uniforms 

2 

Fall Belt Test-

ing Tiny Tigers 

& W, O, Y Jrs/

Adults 

3 

Fall Belt Test-

ing Camo & Up 

Jrs/Adults 

4 

 

5 

No Classes  

Testing Week-

end 

 

6 7 

 

8 

 

 

9 

  

10  

Marshall’s ATA 

Fall Black Belt 

Midterm 

11  

 

12  

 


