## September 2013

## Marshall's ATA Black Belt Academy NEXT TESTING Oct 2nd&3rd/ BB Oct 10th

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
1	2 No Classes Marshall's ATA Closed for La- bor Day holiday	3 Marshall's ATA Reopens w/ regular Sched- ule	4	5 Final Summer Concert Mockingbyrd Station 7 - 8:30pm	6	7
8	9	10	11	12	13	14 No Classes Marshall's ATA In-School Tournament Begins at 9:30a
15	16	17	18	19	Regional Tour- nament in Mesquite, Tx Class -B-	21 Ldrship Class Regional Tour- nament in Mesquite, Tx Class -B-
22	23	24	25	26	End of 1st 6 weeks	28 Ldrship Class Chm Kathy Lee Tournament in Conway, Ar Class-B-
29	30	1 Marshall's ATA Students Begin wearing Full Uniforms	2 Fall Belt Test- ing Tiny Tigers & W, O, Y Jrs/ Adults	3 Fall Belt Test- ing Camo & Up Jrs/Adults	4	5 No Classes Testing Week- end
6	7	8	9	10 Marshall's ATA Fall Black Belt Midterm	11	12



## HAPPY BIRTHDAY

Sam Peeksen	9/1
Preston Couch	9/13
Elvis Begaj	9/14
Leila Cotman	9/15
Robert Marshall, Jr.	9/19
Vanessa Bristow	9/20
Tyler Westrom	9/24
Alan Au	9/27
Aiden Desjardins	9/28

2900 Wind River Lane #138 Denton, TX 76210

Phone: (940) 271-4217 www.marshallsata.com www.marshallstaekwondo.com E-mail: Marshallsata@Verizon.Net cynthia\_marshall@msn.com Robert.Marshall1@Verizon.net

**Private Lessons** are available for students wanting one to one Instruction on their Forms, Weapons, Board Breaks, etc.